

BE AWARE OF YOUR SURROUNDINGS



With the increase in the number of shelters (Metro Motel, PanAmerican, Quality Inn, Holiday Inn & Big Bush Park) located a little over a mile from Big Six Towers, residents and guests are reminded to be aware of their surroundings at all times.

Please avoid holding the door for people you do not know and be mindful of individuals seeking to "piggy back" after you open and walk through the door.

These individuals may have criminal intent.

RESIDENTS & GUESTS SHOULD STORE THE BST DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY'S EMERGENCY NUMBER WITHIN THEIR CELLPHONES AND REPORT SUSPICIOUS BEHAVIOR TO THE EMERGENCY LINE AT 718.335.8715.

ALL CALLS WILL BE HELD IN STRICT CONFIDENCE.